



53 f 2025 214-AS:21808

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1232 OF 2014

Mrs. Corinna Valentina D'souza and Ors. ... Appellants.

Versus

Union of India Through The General Manger,
Wester Railway ... Respondent.

Mr. Aditya Kode i/by S.S.Deshmukh for the Appellants.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 14, 2025

P. C. :

1. First Appeal is of the year 2014 and is still pending for admission. Let the compilation of documents be filed within a period of one week from today.
2. Stand over to **21st January, 2025**, under the caption for "circulation".

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]