



2026:BHC-AS:21808

Board Sr.No.:-30

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1232 OF 2014

Mrs. Corinna Valentina D'souza And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Union Of India Through The General Manganer, RESPONDENT

Western Railway

None for the Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 16th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)