



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1232 OF 2014

Mrs. Corinna Valentina
D'souza And Ors.

....Appellants/Applicants

Versus

Union Of India Through The
General Manager, Western Railway

...Respondent

Mr. Avadhut Bidaye i/b Bidaye & Associates for for Appellants/Applicants.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 13th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :

1. Admit.
2. Issue notice to the respondent. In addition to the Court notice, private notice is allowed by all permissible modes. Affidavit of service to be filed.
3. Private paper book/compilation of documents is taken on record. Appellant to serve the compilation of documents as well as the appeal memo to the Respondent.
4. Records and Proceedings be called.
5. List this Appeal on 18/03/2026 at 4.00 pm for final hearing.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]